OECD/MCCI-2007-TR02
OECD MCCI Project
Small-Scale Water Ingression and Crust Strength Tests (SSWICS)
SSWICS-8 Test Data Report: Thermal Hydraulic Results
Rev. 2  April, 2007
by:
S. Lomperski, M. T. Farmer, D. Kilsdonk, B. Aeschlimann
Nuclear Engineering Division

HF-BASEMAT-Ø0
T-BASEMAT-Ø0
HF-BASEMAT-Ø180
T-BASEMAT-Ø180
Ø25.0cm
Ø 20 cm
Figure 2.3  Heat flux and TC locations in the MgO crucible.
OECD/MCCI-2007-TR02  Rev. 2
 6
# Channel Name Type Description Serial # Output Range Accuracy
0 HPS-0 T-CJ-HPS AD592 IC Cold junction compensation sensor. - 18A/K 0-70
o
C ±0.5
o
C
1 HPS-1 TM-H100-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. 100 mm above bottom of melt (in tungsten thermowell). - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
2 HPS-2 TM-H80-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. 80 mm above bottom of melt (in tungsten thermowell). - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
3 HPS-3 TM-H60-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. 60 mm above bottom of melt (in tungsten thermowell). - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
4 HPS-4 TM-H40-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. 40 mm above bottom of melt (in tungsten thermowell). - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%

7 HPS-7 Reserve TC type C - - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
8 HPS-8 TIW-H50-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 50 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
9 HPS-9 TIW-H50-Ф180 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 50 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
10 HPS-10 TIW-H100-Ф90 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 100 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
11 HPS-11 TIW-H100-Ф270 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 100 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
12 HPS-12 TIW-H150-Ф0 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 150 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
13 HPS-13 TIW-H150-Ф180 TC type C Melt temp. at inner sidewall 150 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
14 HPS-14 Reserve TC type C - - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
15 HPS-15 Reserve TC type C - - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
16 HPS-16 Reserve TC type C - - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
17 HPS-17 Reserve TC type C - - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
18 HPS-18 TG-RV TC type C Gas temp. in reaction vessel upper plenum. - 0-37 mV 0-2320
o
C ±4.5
o
C or 1%
19 HPS-19 Reserve TC type K - - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
20 HPS-20 Reserve TC type K - - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
21 HPS-21 Reserve TC type K - - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
22 HPS-22 TS-RV-tf TC type K Temperature of RV top flange. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
23 HPS-23 TS-RV-1000 TC type K Outer wall temp. of RV 1000 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
24 HPS-24 TS-RV-mf TC type K Temperature of RV middle flange. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
25 HPS-25 TS-RV-100 TC type K Outer wall temp. of RV 100 mm above bottom of melt. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
26 HPS-26 TS-RV-bf TC type K Temperature of RV bottom flange. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
27 HPS-27 TS-vent TC type E Outer wall temp. of vent line. - 0-70 mV 0-900
o
C ±1.7
o
C or 0.5%
28 HPS-28 TF-CT-102 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 102 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
29 HPS-29 TF-CT-406 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 406 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
30 HPS-30 TF-CT-711 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 711 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
31 HPS-31 TF-CT-1016 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 1016 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
32 HPS-32 TF-CT-1321 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 1321 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
33 HPS-33 TF-CT-1626 TC type K Fluid temp. in condensate tank at a water level of 1626 mm. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
34 HPS-34 TF-HX-in TC type K Fluid temp. at HX coolant inlet. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
35 HPS-35 TF-HX-out TC type K Fluid temp. at HX coolant outlet. - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
Table 2.1  Instrumentation list (part 1 of 2).
OECD/MCCI-2007-TR02  Rev. 2
 7
# Channel Name Type Description Serial # Output Range Accuracy
36 HPS-36 HF-vent Thermopile Heat Flux through connecting line to V-ST. 0632 0-5.50 mV 0-5 kW/m
2 ±3%
37 HPS-37 I-ign DC supply Current supply for thermite ignitor. - 0-100 mV 0-25 Amps -
38 HPS-38 TF-quench TC type K Temperature of water injected into RV - 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
39 HPS-39 Reserve - - - - - -
40 HPS-40 PA-RV 1810AZ Absolute pressure in reaction vessel. 02351-00P1PM 1-6 V 0-14 bar gage ±0.14 bar
41 HPS-41 PD-CT 1801DZ 8P transmitter to measure condensate inventory. D-9 0-13 V 0-0.35 bar ±0.004 bar
42 HPS-42 L-TDR-CT BM100A Time domain reflectometer to measure CT level. A02331879A 4 - 20 mA 0 - 2 m ±3 mm
43 HPS-43 VDC-P-supply - Voltage of the power supply for the pressure transmitters. - 0 - 15 V - -
44 HPS-44 F-sparge HFC-203 Flow rate of argon into injector for gas sparging 3621300001 0 - 5 V 0-50 sl/m Ar ±0.5 sl/m
45 HPS-45 Reserve - - - - - -
46 HPS-46 Reserve - - - - - -
47 HPS-47 Reserve - - - - - -
48 HPS-48 HF-liner-H50-Ф22 Thermopile  Radial heat flux through liner, 50 mm above bottom of melt. 403 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
49 HPS-49 HF-liner-H50-Ф202 Thermopile  Radial heat flux through liner, 50 mm above bottom of melt. 402 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
50 HPS-50 HF-liner-H100-Ф112 Thermopile  Radial heat flux through liner, 100 mm above bottom of melt. 404 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
51 HPS-51 HF-liner-H100-Ф292 Thermopile  Radial heat flux through liner, 100 mm above bottom of melt. 405 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
52 HPS-52 HF-basemat-Ф0 Thermopile  Heat flux through basemat, 20 mm from axial center of melt. 406 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
53 HPS-53 HF-basemat-Ф180 Thermopile  Heat flux through basemat, 20 mm from axial center of melt. 401 0-40 mV 0-3 MW/m
2 ±5%
54 HPS-54 T-liner-H50-Ф22 TC type K  Liner temp. at heat flux meter, 50 mm above bottom of melt 403 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
55 HPS-55 T-liner-H50-Ф202 TC type K  Liner temp. at heat flux meter, 50 mm above bottom of melt 402 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
56 HPS-56 T-liner-H100-Ф112 TC type K  Liner temp. at heat flux meter, 100 mm above bottom of melt 404 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
57 HPS-57 T-liner-H100-Ф292 TC type K  Liner temp. at heat flux meter, 100 mm above bottom of melt 405 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
58 HPS-58 T-basemat-Ф0 TC type K  Basemat temperature at heat flux meter. 406 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%
59 HPS-59 T-basemat-Ф180 TC type K  Basemat temperature at heat flux meter. 401 0-50 mV 0-1250
o
C ±2.2
o
C or 0.75%